MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1899.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1899.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1899.

Снар. 100

Chapter 100.

Resolve in favor, of the commissioners appointed by the governor to inquire into and report upon the advisability of establishing additional State Normal Schools.

Resolved. That the state treasurer be directed to pay to Frederick S. Walls, chairman of the commission appointed by the governor to inquire into and report upon the advisability of establishing additional state normal schools, the sum of three hundred and seventy dollars, the same being the amount paid out for expenses by said commission.

Commissioners on schools, favor of.

Approved March 16, 1899.

Chapter 101.

Resolve in favor of the Society of the Sisters of Charity for the use of the Healy Asylum of Lewiston.

Resolved, That the sum of three thousand dollars be and is hereby appropriated to be paid to the society of the Sisters of Asylum of Lewiston, in Charity for the use of the Healy Asylum in Lewiston, of which fifteen hundred dollars shall be paid during the year eighteen hundred and ninety-nine and fifteen hundred dollars during the year nineteen hundred.

favor of.

Approved March 16, 1899.

Chapter 102.

Resolve in favor of the Trustees of the State Normal Schools.

Resolved, That the sum of twelve hundred dollars is hereby Trustees of appropriated to the trustees of the state normal schools, for the payment of insurance premiums of insurance on normal and training school buildings.

normal schools, favor of.

Approved March 17, 1899.